
Project Homeless Connect New Jersey Sites 
 

County Contact Person (s) Location/Time 
Atlantic Karla Guy, Guy_Karla@aclink.org Salvation Army, Atlantic City, 9am-5pm 

Bergen Angelyn Cheung, acheung@co.bergen.nj.us 
 

BCCAP Drop-In Center, Hackensack 9am-4pm; Community 
Action HELP Center of Bergen County, Garfield, 9am-5pm;  
Mt. Calvary Baptist Church, Englewood, 9am-5pm 

Burlington Jennifer Hiros,  jhiros@co.burlington.nj.us To Be Determined 

Camden Brian Colangelo, colangelob@lourdesnet.org Cathedral Kitchen, Camden, 11am-3pm 

Cape May Sabrina Hand, shand@co.capemay.nj.us First Baptist Church, Wildwood NJ 10am-12pm 

Cumberland Randi Moore, rmoore@monarchhousing.org To Be Determined 

Essex Sandy Accomando, apostlehouse@aol.com Branch Brook Park Roller Skating Center, Newark 10am-6pm 
Gloucester Randi Moore, rmoore@monarchhousing.org To Be Determined 

Hudson Susan Milan, smilan@jcecdc.org The Armory, Jersey City, 10am-7pm 

Hunterdon Roberta Kestenbaum,  
rkestenbaum@co.hunterdon.nj.us 

Fisherman’s Mark, Lambertville; Division of Social Services 
office, Flemington; High Bridge Rescue Squad, High Bridge 
All locations 5am-9am and 6pm-11pm 

Mercer Tarry Truitt, ttruitt@merceralliance.org YWCA, Trenton, 9am-3pm 

Middlesex Lisanne Finston, elijahspromise@verizon.net Elijah’s Promise, New Brunswick; Salvation Army, Perth 
Amboy; FISH Hospitality, Piscataway, 11am-9pm at all sites 

Monmouth Virginia Edwards, vedwards@co.monmouth.nj.us St. Mark’s Episcopal Church, Keansburg; Freehold Area Open 
Door, Freehold; Trinity Episcopal Church, Asbury Park 

Ocean Nancy McCorry, nmccorry@foodbankmoc.org Salvation Army, Toms River 9am-3pm 

Passaic Jay Boxwell, boxwellj@sjhmc.org St. Joseph’s Harbor House, Paterson, 8:30am-5:30pm 

Salem Randi Moore, rmoore@monarchhousing.org To Be Determined 

Somerset Kim Cowart, cowart@co.somerset.nj.us SHIP Drop-In Center, Somerville 

Sussex Kevin Blanchard, 
kblanchard@advancehousing.org 

Manna House, Newton; First Baptist Church, Sussex 
 10am-4pm both locations 

Union Christina Topolosky, ctopolosky@ucnj.org Elizabeth Coalition for the Homeless, Elizabeth; Plainfield 
YMCA, Plainfield.  9am-5pm both locations 

Warren Shannon Brennan, sbrennan@co.warren.nj.us To Be Determined 

 


